RESOLUTION NO. 2616

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle establishing certain rates, rules and regulations in SEA-TAC INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT SCHEDULE OF RULES, REGULATIONS AND CHARGES NO. 3

BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle as follows:

SECTION 1. The Port of Seattle does hereby establish and adopt rules, regulations and charges shown in:

Sea-Tac International Airport Schedule of Rules, Regulations and Charges No. 3

Third Revised Page No. 20-A

copy of which is hereby annexed and made a part of this Resolution, said rules, regulations and charges to take effect January 1, 1976.

SECTION 2. All rules, regulations and charges conflicting with the provisions of the above-listed page in Sea-Tac International Airport Schedule of Rules, Regulations and Charges No. 3 are hereby repealed.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this						
	9th		day of	December	_, 1975, duly au	ithenticated
in open	session	by the	signature of	the Commissioners	voting in favor	thereof
and the	Seal of	the Com	mission duly	affixed.		

Say Hielen le

ATTEST:

Secretary of Said Commission

SECTION 9 SCHEDULE OF CHARGES

THE CHARGES NAMED ON THIS PAGE WILL BE ASSESSED AGAINST THE COMPANIES OR INDIVIDUALS WHO ARE THE OWNERS AND/OR OPERATORS OF AIRCRAFT EMBARKING OR DISEMBARKING PASSENGERS AT THE AIRPORT; EXCEPT AS NOTED;

INSPECTION SPACE CHARGES

NOTE: THIS CHARGE DOES NOT APPLY WITH RESPECT TO PASSENGERS ARRIVING ON THOSE SCHEDULED AIRLINES WHICH ARE ASSESSED FOR THIS SERVICE ON A CONTRACTUAL BASIS, NOR TO PRIVATELY OWNED, NON-COMMERCIAL AIRCRAFT.

TERMINAL FACILITIES CHARGES

* * *

* * * DELETED

ADOPTED BY THE PORT OF SEATTLE COMMISSION

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 1976